# СН \$65.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM372662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Term Loan Pledge and Security Agreement
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC		02/08/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
SummitBridge National Investments LLC		02/08/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SourceLink Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Park Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 415	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2407690	SOURCELINK	
Registration Number:	3074016	SOURCELINK DIRECT	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8043447999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

**Correspondent Name:** Stephen P. Demm, Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86339.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen P. Demm
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0157

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=02 Silver Point Finance and SummitBridge#page1.tif source=02 Silver Point Finance and SummitBridge#page2.tif source=02 Silver Point Finance and SummitBridge#page3.tif

source=02 Silver Point Finance and SummitBridge#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0158

### TERMINATION OF TERM LOAN PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION OF TERM LOAN PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of <u>February 8</u>, 2016, is made by Silver Point Finance, LLC and SummitBridge National Investments LLC (collectively, the "<u>Secured Parties</u>").

**WHEREAS**, SourceLink Acquisition, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") granted to the Secured Parties a security interest in certain trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), pursuant to that certain Term Loan Pledge and Security Agreement dated September 28, 2005, by and between the Grantor and the Secured Parties (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, such security interest granted to the Secured Parties was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 6, 2005, at Reel 003204 and Frame 0705; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have agreed to terminate the Security Agreement and release their security interests in the Trademarks granted thereunder.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the Secured Parties hereby terminate and release all liens and security interests in the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TERMINATION OF TERM LOAN PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT – Page 1 86339.000005 EMF\_US 59140066v1

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.



**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

FIRST SECURED PARTY:
SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC
By:
Name:
Title:
SECOND SECURED PARTY:
SUMMITBRIDGE NATIONAL INVESTMENTS LLC
Ву:
Name: David Prael
Title: Chief Financial Officer

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Trademark**

**RECORDED: 02/10/2016** 

Mark	Owner	Country	Serial No. or Registration No.
SOURCELINK	SourceLink Acquisition, LLC	US	2,407,690
SOURCELINK DIRECT	SourceLink Acquisition, LLC	US	3,074,016

EXHIBIT A TO TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT – Solo Page  $86339.000005~{\rm EMF\_US}~59140066v1$ 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0162

AA